## Explore the William Jennings Bryan Home!



412 S. Broadway, Salem, IL 62881

The Salem Area Historical Commission is thrilled to announce that the William Jennings Bryan Home will now be open to the public the 2nd and 4th Sundays of each month from Noon—3:00 p.m.

Admission to the William Jennings Bryan Home tours is absolutely free! Whether you're a history enthusiast, a curious visitor, or someone seeking a picturesque backdrop for special occasions, you're welcome to explore the home without any charge. Our goal is to share the legacy of William Jennings Bryan with the community, and we're excited to have you join us. Come discover the past, create memories, and immerse yourself in the charm of this historic gem.

Our dedicated volunteers have poured their hearts into restoring and preserving the home, ensuring that its integrity remains intact. This historic gem holds immense significance for our community, and we can't wait to share it with you.

But wait, there's more! Capture timeless memories at this picturesque location. Whether it's a wedding, a senior/graduation photo shoot, or any other special occasion, the William Jennings Bryan Home invites you to create lasting moments against its charming backdrop.

Join us as we step back in time, celebrate heritage, and honor the legacy of William Jennings Bryan. See you at the home!